

ITEM NO.81 + 95

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 967/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 in LPA No. 231/2021 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

CHANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6277/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6278/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s).1338/2024

IA No.11100/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11102/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1310/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.10536/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10535/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1309/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.10522/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10521/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Sapre, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Debashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Sapre, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)