

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 967/2024

CHANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1338/2024 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 1309/2024 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 1310/2024 (XVII)

Date : 24-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ambali Vedasen, Adv.  
Mr. Partap Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Mehndiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Gyanesh Kumar Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ugranath Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samresh Chandra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 967/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.3-18 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 1338/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that additionally he would be serving the standing counsel for State of Jharkhand. Submission is taken on record.

Respondent Nos.2-6 and 9 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.7, 8 and 10.

SLP(C) No. 1309/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.2-20 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 1310/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.7 and 9.

Respondent Nos.3, 4, 6 and 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 1.8.2024.

**APARNA AJITSARIA**  
Registrar