

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 967/2024

CHANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) No. 15582 of 2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15582/2024 (XVII)

Date : 30-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Ambali Vedasen, Adv.  
Mr. Youkteshwari Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajmani Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr Samresh Chandra Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15582/2024

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for  
filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.3 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

List again on 28.07.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ