

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 967/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 in LPA No. 231/2021 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

CHANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 1338/2024 (XVII)

SLP (C) No. 1309/2024 (XVII)

SLP (C) No. 1310/2024 (XVII)

SLP (C) No. 15582/2024 (XVII)

Date : 02-09-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Amritansh Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mata Prasad Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Youkteshwari Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtikar Sukul, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Puggal, Adv.  
Mr. Somyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saaket Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR  
Mr. Chhatresh Kumar Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list on 04.11.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR