

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 171/2026

DEEPAK KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 21283/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Tushar Giri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No. 967

of 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR