

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 967/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2023 in LPA No. 231/2021 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

CHANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9411/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115901/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 52692/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 9537/2026 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 2504/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1338/2024 (XVII-B)

SLP(C) No. 1309/2024 (XVII-B)

SLP(C) No. 1310/2024 (XVII-B)

IA No. 206209/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 15582/2024 (XVII-B)

T.P.(C) No. 171/2026 (XVI-A)
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 07-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Achint Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Arshi, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Giri, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR (VC)
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Riju Raj Singh Jamwal, Adv.
Mrs. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Thanay Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Youkteshwari Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh Randhawa, Adv.
Mr. Jaya Narayan Rana, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Badsawal, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Prasad Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Samresh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 14.07.2026.

In the meantime, parties may exchange their pleadings.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR